



\$~7

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CRL.REV.P. 580/2022 &CRL.M.As.17984/2022, 1337/2023

RICHA ARYA AND ANR.

..... Petitioners

Through: Ms. Sunita Arora, Advocate
(DHCLSC).

versus

PAWAN ARYA

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Tanya Agarwal, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

10.03.2023

Ms. Sunita Arora, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that a connected revision petition, whereby the respondent has challenged the same order, was listed before the Co-ordinate Bench of Rajnish Bhatnagar, J., today *i.e.* 10.03.2023.

Accordingly, subject to orders of Hon'ble the Chief Justice, list before Rajnish Bhatnagar, J., on 15th March 2023.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

MARCH 10, 2023

ds