



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.REV.P. 580/2022 & CRL.M.A. 17984/2022 and CRL.M.A.
1337/2023

RICHA ARYA AND ANR. Petitioner

Through: Ms. Sunita Arora, Advocate.

versus

PAWAN ARYA Respondent

Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNISH BHATNAGAR

ORDER
15.03.2023

%

List on 8th May, 2023 along with connected matter.

Parties shall remain present in person on the said date.

RAJNISH BHATNAGAR, J

MARCH 15, 2023/ib