



\$~93

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.REV.P. 580/2022 & CRL.M.A. 17984/2022, 1337/2023
RICH A ARYA AND ANR. Petitioners
Through: Ms.Sunita Arora, Adv.
(DHCLSC)

versus

PAWAN ARYA Respondent
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

% **ORDER**
18.01.2024

List on 28th March, 2024.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

JANUARY 18, 2024/Arya

Click here to check corrigendum, if any