



\$~65

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.REV.P. 580/2022 & CRL.M.A. 17984/2022, 1337/2023

RICHA ARYA AND ANR. Petitioners
Through: Ms.Sunita Arora, Adv.
(DHCLSC)

versus

PAWAN ARYA Respondent
Through: In person.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

%

28.03.2024

1. The learned counsel for the petitioners point out that the respondent has also filed a petition being Crl.Rev. Pet. No.170/2020 which is listed on 30.04.2024 before the Hon'ble Mr. Justice Amit Sharma.
2. Subject to the orders of Hon'ble the Acting Chief Justice, list this petition before the Hon'ble Mr. Justice Amit Sharma on 30th April, 2024 alongwith Crl.Rev. Pet. No.170/2020.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

MARCH 28, 2024/Arya

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)