



\$~68

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ CRL.REV.P. 580/2022 & CRL.M.A. 17984/2022,1337/2023 (Delay)

**RICHA ARYA AND ANR.** ..... Petitioners  
Through: Ms. Sunita Arora, Adv. (DHCLSC)

versus

**PAWAN ARYA** ..... Respondent  
Through: Mr. Ashutosh Gupta, Adv. with  
respondent in person.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA**

**ORDER**  
**30.04.2024**

%

1. Rejoinder, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.
2. List for hearing on 29.08.2024.

**AMIT SHARMA, J**

**APRIL 30, 2024/nk**

*[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)*