



\$~45

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ CRL.REV.P. 580/2022, CRL.M.A. 17984/2022, CRL.M.A.  
1337/2023  
RICHA ARYA AND ANR.

.....Petitioners  
Through: Ms. Sunita Arora, Adv.  
(DHCLSC)

versus

PAWAN ARYA  
.....Respondent  
Through: Respondent-in-person.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR**

% **ORDER**  
**09.07.2025**

1. The Hon'ble Judge is not holding the Court pre-lunch session.
2. Re-notify on 17.09.2025.

**BY ORDER**

**COURT MASTER**

**JULY 9, 2025/sds**