



\$~81 & 82

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 170/2020 & CRL.M.A. 4243/2020

PAWAN ARYA

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Geeta Luthra, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Rishab Dhaiya, Adv. along with petitioner in
person

versus

RICHA ARYA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Sunita Arora, Adv., DHCLSC
(Through VC)

+ CRL.REV.P. 580/2022 & CRL.M.A. 17984/2022 & CRL.M.A.
1337/2023

RICHA ARYA AND ANR.

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Sunita Arora, Adv., DHCLSC
(Through VC)

versus

PAWAN ARYA

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Geeta Luthra, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Rishab Dhaiya, Adv. along with respondent in
person

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

17.09.2025

%

The parties are *ad idem* that the pleadings are complete and the matter



is ripe for hearing.

List on 15.01.2026 for final hearing.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

SEPTEMBER 17, 2025

gs/yr