



\$~81

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 580/2022

**RICHA ARYA AND ANR.**

.....Petitioners

Through: Ms. Sunita Arora, Adv. DHCLSC  
with the petitioners in person

versus

**PAWAN ARYA**

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Geeta Luthra, Sr. Adv. with  
Ms. Janvi Desai and Ms. Spriha Jha, Advs.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL**

**ORDER**

%

**06.11.2025**

**CRL.M.A. 32635/2025 (Preponement)**

1. Through the present application, the petitioner seeks early hearing of CRL.REV.P. 580/2022.
2. For the sufficient cause being shown in the application, the same is allowed and the next date of hearing of CRL.REV.P. 580/2022 is preponed.
3. Accordingly, the application stands disposed of.

**CRL.REV.P. 580/2022**

4. List on 11.12.2025.
5. The date already fixed, i.e. 15.01.2026, stands cancelled.

**AJAY DIGPAUL, J**

**NOVEMBER 6, 2025**

*Sk*