



\$~28 & 29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 170/2020 & CRL.M.A. 4243/2020

PAWAN ARYA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mahinder Singh and Mr. Vipin,
Adv. along with petitioner

versus

RICHA ARYA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Sunita Arora, Adv. (DHCLSC)
along with R-2

+ CRL.REV.P. 580/2022, CRL.M.A. 17984/2022 & CRL.M.A.
1337/2023

RICHA ARYA AND ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Ms. Sunita Arora, Adv. (DHCLSC)
along with petitioner

versus

PAWAN ARYA

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Spriha Jha, Adv. along with
respondent

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

19.12.2025

%

At joint request , list on 18.02.2026.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

DECEMBER 19, 2025/ar