



\$~67 & 68

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 170/2020 & CRL.M.A. 4243/2020

PAWAN ARYA

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Geeta Luthra, Sr. Advocate
with Ms. Desai and Ms. Jha,
Advocates.

versus

RICHA ARYA & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through:

Ms. Sunita Arora, Advocate

+ CRL.REV.P. 580/2022, CRL.M.A. 17984/2022 & 1337/2023

RICHA ARYA AND ANR.

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Sunita Arora, Advocate

versus

PAWAN ARYA

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Geeta Luthra, Sr. Advocate
with Ms. Desai and Ms. Jha,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

18.02.2026

The matters could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of
time.

List on 06.05.2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

FEBRUARY 18, 2026/SS